4
Electromagnetic Inductive RFID System V700
Electromagnetic Inductive RFID System
with a 125-kHz Carrier Frequency
Compact Read/Write Tags Ensure a
Long Communications Distance and
Resist a Temperature of 180°C
Ordering Information
Product Model Shape/Specification
ID Tag V700-D13P31
(Coin-shaped)
20 dia. x 2.7 mm thick 128 bytes with user area
of 112 bytes
V700-D13P21
(Thin, enclosed-mounting)
23 dia. x 1.2 mm thick 128 bytes with user area
of 112 bytes
Antenna V700-H01
(Standard Antenna)
250 x 200 x 35 mm 10-cm cable
(The connector is not
waterproof.)
V700-H02
(Wide-field Antenna)
650 x 200 x 35 mm 10-cm cable
(The connector is not
waterproof.)
Controller V700-CD1D • 24 VDC
• 1-channel Antenna
• 90 x 65 x 75 mm
RS-232C host interface
Antenna Cable V700-A40 • The connector is not 2 m
V700-A41
• The connector is not
waterproof. 3 m
V700-A42 • Material: Vinyl chloride 5 m
V700-A43
y
10 m
V700-A44 20 m
V700-A45 30 m
Programming Console C200H-PRO27-E The following V700-P10 Programming Console
Conversion Cable are required.
Programming Console
Conversion Cable
V700-P10 Cable length: 2 m
V700 V700
5
General Specifications
ID Tag Specifications
Specification Coin-shape Tag Thin, enclosed-mounting Tag
Model V700-D13P31 V700-D13P21
Shape
Weight Approx. 2 g Approx. 2 g
Ambient operating
temperature
–20°C to 70°C –10°C to 50°C
Ambient storage
temperature
–40°C to 110°C –10°C to 50°C
Heat resistance Thermal cycle:
25°C/180°C, 30 min each, 200 times
Constant high temperature: 180°C for 200 hours
The above ambient storage temperature range
Degree of protection IP68 (IEC60529) IP30 (IEC60529)
Chemical resistance May be dipped into a variety of chemicals No
Vibration resistance Destruction: 10 to 2,000 Hz, 1.5 mm single amplitude
or 300 m/s2 for 15-min sweeping.
Destruction: 10 to 500 Hz, 1.0 mm single amplitude
or 150 m/s2 for 11-min sweeping.
Shock resistance Destruction: 1,000 m/s2 Destruction: 500 m/s2
Material PPS resin PBT resin
Memory capacity 128 bytes
(user area: 112 bytes)
Memory type EEP-ROM
Antenna Specifications
Item Specification
Model V700-H01 V700-H02